
CORDUSIO RMBS SECURITISATION S.r.l. - SERIES 2007

INVESTOR REPORT

Securitisation of a portfolio of performing mortgage

Unicredit Banca S.p.A.

Euro 703,500,000                Class A1 Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2040

Euro 2,227,600,000             Class A2 Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2040

Euro 738,600,000                Class A3 Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2040

Euro 71,100,000                  Class B Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2040

Euro 43,800,000                  Class C Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2040

Euro 102,000,000                Class D Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2040

Euro 19,500,000                  Class E Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2040

Euro 2,002,838                    Class F Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2040

Investor Report Date 07/04/2014

Quarterly Collection Period 01/12/2013 28/02/2014

Interest Period 31/12/2013 31/03/2014

Interest Payment Date 31/03/2014



This Investor Report (the “Report”) has been prepared by UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch (“UCB”), a member of the UniCredit Group, in its
role as Calculation/Computation Agent and is based, inter alia, on the Servicer Reports prepared by the Servicer as well as data provided to
UCB by other third parties. Although such information has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, neither UCB, nor its subsidiaries
or affiliates, or any of their respective directors, managers, officers or employees makes any representation as to their fairness, accuracy,
completeness or reliability or shall have any responsibility or liability for any loss or damage howsoever arising from or otherwise in connection
with the use of this Report.

This Report is not for retail customers (as defined by the European Markets in Financial Instruments Directive) and persons into whose
possession or attention this document comes must inform themselves about, and strictly observe, any such restrictions. This Report is provided
for information purposes only and does not constitute or form part of, nor may be construed so as to constitute or form part of, an offer, or the
solicitation of any offer, to buy, sell or subscribe for any securities mentioned herein, nor is it intended to provide an evaluation of the risk related
to an investment in such securities or for use by any person in making investment decisions. By accepting this Report, you agree to be bound by
the foregoing restrictions. The information provided in the Report can not substitute the obtaining of independent financial advice.

UniCredit Bank AG London Branch, Moor House, 120 London Wall, London, EC2Y 5ET, is regulated by Bundesanstalt für
Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht (BaFin) and subject to limited regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority.
Further details regarding our regulatory status are available on request.

If this Report has been sent to you in electronic form, you are reminded that documents transmitted via this medium may be altered or changed
during the process of electronic transmission and consequently none of UCB, its subsidiaries or affiliates or any of the directors, officers or
employees thereof, accepts any liability or responsibility whatsoever in respect of any difference between the documents distributed to you in
electronic format and the hard copy version available to you on request from UCB.”



CORDUSIO RMBS SECURITISATION S.r.l. - SERIES 2007 - DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

Issuer: Cordusio RMBS Securitisation S.r.l.

Issue Date: 24/05/2007

Sole Arranger: UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch (formerly known as Bayerische Hypo und Vereinsbank AG, London Branch)

Joint Lead Managers: UniCredit Bank AG, Lehman Brothers International (Europe), Société Générale CIB

 

Class A1 Class A2 Class A3 Class B Class C Class D Class E Class F

703,500,000.00 2,227,600,000.00 738,600,000.00 71,100,000.00 43,800,000.00 102,000,000.00 19,500,000.00 2,002,838.00
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6 13 18 23 36 70 250 300

Fitch AAA AAA AAA AA A BBB BB Unrated

Moodys Aaa Aaa Aaa Aa1 A1 Baa2 Ba2 Unrated

Standard & Poor's AAA AAA AAA AA A BBB BB Unrated

Originator / Servicer: UniCredit S.p.A. (formerly known as UniCredit Banca S.p.A.)

Interest Day Count: Actual/360

Corporate Servicer: UniCredit Credit Management Bank S.p.A. (formerly known as UniCredit Gestione Crediti Società per Azioni)

Computation Agent: UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch (formerly known as Bayerische Hypo und Vereinsbank AG, London Branch)

Account Bank: UniCredit S.p.A (formerly known as UniCredit Family Financing Bank S.p.A.; UniCredit Consumer  Financing Bank S.p.A;UniCredit Banca per la Casa S.p.A; Banca per la Casa S.p.A.)

Principal Paying Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services S.A., Milan Branch

Representative of Noteholders: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Swap Counterparty: UniCredit S.p.A. (formerly known as UniCredito Italiano S.p.A.)
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CORDUSIO RMBS SECURITISATION S.r.l. - SERIES 2007 - CLASS A1 NOTES (ISIN IT0004231210)

Interest

Start (included) End (excluded) Payment Date Coupon Days Interest Due Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal Interest Principal Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal

24/05/2007 28/09/2007 28/09/2007 4.193% 127                    10,405,656.10   -                          703,500,000.00                    10,405,656.10   -                     -                          703,500,000.00                    

28/09/2007 31/12/2007 31/12/2007 4.786% 94                      8,791,483.17     -                          703,500,000.00                    8,791,483.17     -                     -                          703,500,000.00                    

31/12/2007 31/03/2008 31/03/2008 4.825% 91                      8,580,257.29     -                          703,500,000.00                    8,580,257.29     -                     -                          703,500,000.00                    

31/03/2008 30/06/2008 30/06/2008 4.788% 91                      8,514,460.50     -                          703,500,000.00                    8,514,460.50     -                     -                          703,500,000.00                    

30/06/2008 30/09/2008 30/09/2008 5.015% 92                      9,016,134.16     -                          703,500,000.00                    9,016,134.16     -                     -                          703,500,000.00                    

30/09/2008 31/12/2008 31/12/2008 5.202% 92                      9,352,329.00     -                          703,500,000.00                    9,352,329.00     703,500,000.00 -                          -                                       

31/12/2008 31/03/2009 31/03/2009 3.033% 90                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

31/03/2009 30/06/2009 30/06/2009 1.591% 91                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

30/06/2009 30/09/2009 30/09/2009 1.180% 92                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

30/09/2009 31/12/2009 31/12/2009 0.799% 92                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

31/12/2009 31/03/2010 31/03/2010 0.767% 90                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

31/03/2010 30/06/2010 30/06/2010 0.695% 91                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

30/06/2010 30/09/2010 30/09/2010 0.814% 92                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

30/09/2010 31/12/2010 31/12/2010 0.940% 92                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

31/12/2010 31/03/2011 31/03/2011 1.073% 90                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

31/03/2011 30/06/2011 30/06/2011 1.279% 91                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

30/06/2011 30/09/2011 30/09/2011 1.591% 92                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

30/09/2011 30/12/2011 30/12/2011 1.604% 91                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

30/12/2011 30/03/2012 30/03/2012 1.447% 91                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

30/03/2012 29/06/2012 29/06/2012 0.847% 91                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

29/06/2012 28/09/2012 28/09/2012 0.712% 91                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

28/09/2012 31/12/2012 31/12/2012 0.282% 94                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

31/12/2012 28/03/2013 28/03/2013 0.245% 87                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

28/03/2013 28/06/2013 28/06/2013 0.273% 92                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

28/06/2013 30/09/2013 30/09/2013 0.282% 94                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

30/09/2013 31/12/2013 31/12/2013 0.281% 92                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

31/12/2013 31/03/2014 31/03/2014 0.353% 90                      -                     -                          -                                       -                     -                     -                          -                                       

Interest Period Amount Accrued Payments After PaymentsBefore Payments



CORDUSIO RMBS SECURITISATION S.r.l. - SERIES 2007 - CLASS A2 NOTES (ISIN IT 0004231236)

Interest

Start (included) End (excluded) Payment Date Coupon Days Interest Due Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal Interest Principal Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal

24/05/2007 28/09/2007 28/09/2007 4.263% 127                    33,499,119.07   -                          2,227,600,000.00                 33,499,119.07   -                     -                          2,227,600,000.00                 

28/09/2007 31/12/2007 31/12/2007 4.856% 94                      28,244,977.96   -                          2,227,600,000.00                 28,244,977.96   -                     -                          2,227,600,000.00                 

31/12/2007 31/03/2008 31/03/2008 4.895% 91                      27,563,146.72   -                          2,227,600,000.00                 27,563,146.72   -                     -                          2,227,600,000.00                 

31/03/2008 30/06/2008 30/06/2008 4.858% 91                      27,354,804.24   -                          2,227,600,000.00                 27,354,804.24   -                     -                          2,227,600,000.00                 

30/06/2008 30/09/2008 30/09/2008 5.085% 92                      28,947,662.00   -                          2,227,600,000.00                 28,947,662.00   -                     -                          2,227,600,000.00                 

30/09/2008 31/12/2008 31/12/2008 5.272% 92                      30,012,207.28   -                          2,227,600,000.00                 30,012,207.28   143,587,754.60 -                          2,084,012,245.40                 

31/12/2008 31/03/2009 31/03/2009 3.103% 90                      16,166,724.99   -                          2,084,012,245.40                 16,166,724.99   109,429,958.96 -                          1,974,582,286.44                 

31/03/2009 30/06/2009 30/06/2009 1.661% 91                      8,290,557.97     -                          1,974,582,286.44                 8,290,557.97     111,382,673.12 -                          1,863,199,613.32                 

30/06/2009 30/09/2009 30/09/2009 1.250% 92                      5,951,887.65     -                          1,863,199,613.32                 5,951,887.65     93,873,291.60   -                          1,769,326,321.72                 

30/09/2009 31/12/2009 31/12/2009 0.869% 92                      3,929,280.57     -                          1,769,326,321.72                 3,929,280.57     94,617,532.76   -                          1,674,708,788.96                 

31/12/2009 31/03/2010 31/03/2010 0.837% 90                      3,504,328.14     -                          1,674,708,788.96                 3,504,328.14     82,565,771.24   -                          1,592,143,017.72                 

31/03/2010 30/06/2010 30/06/2010 0.765% 91                      3,078,806.56     -                          1,592,143,017.72                 3,078,806.56     88,693,898.84   -                          1,503,449,118.88                 

30/06/2010 30/09/2010 30/09/2010 0.884% 92                      3,396,458.60     -                          1,503,449,118.88                 3,396,458.60     82,361,723.08   -                          1,421,087,395.80                 

30/09/2010 31/12/2010 31/12/2010 1.010% 92                      3,667,984.46     -                          1,421,087,395.80                 3,667,984.46     77,846,600.64   -                          1,343,240,795.16                 

31/12/2010 31/03/2011 31/03/2011 1.143% 90                      3,838,310.57     -                          1,343,240,795.16                 3,838,310.57     83,745,508.20   -                          1,259,495,286.96                 

31/03/2011 30/06/2011 30/06/2011 1.349% 91                      4,294,843.94     -                          1,259,495,286.96                 4,294,843.94     79,269,146.00   -                          1,180,226,140.96                 

30/06/2011 30/09/2011 30/09/2011 1.661% 92                      5,009,797.69     -                          1,180,226,140.96                 5,009,797.69     62,154,717.96   -                          1,118,071,423.00                 

30/09/2011 30/12/2011 30/12/2011 1.674% 91                      4,731,119.22     -                          1,118,071,423.00                 4,731,119.22     63,495,955.92   -                          1,054,575,467.08                 

30/12/2011 30/03/2012 30/03/2012 1.517% 91                      4,043,916.09     -                          1,054,575,467.08                 4,043,916.09     59,229,210.88   -                          995,346,256.20                    

30/03/2012 29/06/2012 29/06/2012 0.917% 91                      2,307,184.97     -                          995,346,256.20                    2,307,184.97     53,358,148.32   -                          941,988,107.88                    

29/06/2012 28/09/2012 28/09/2012 0.782% 91                      1,862,048.82     -                          941,988,107.88                    1,862,048.82     48,504,207.92   -                          893,483,899.96                    

28/09/2012 31/12/2012 31/12/2012 0.352% 94                      821,210.98        -                          893,483,899.96                    821,210.98        47,975,821.20   -                          845,508,078.76                    

31/12/2012 28/03/2013 28/03/2013 0.315% 87                      643,643.02        -                          845,508,078.76                    643,643.02        49,967,518.36   -                          795,540,560.40                    

28/03/2013 28/06/2013 28/06/2013 0.343% 92                      697,335.49        -                          795,540,560.40                    697,335.49        47,786,475.20   -                          747,754,085.20                    

28/06/2013 30/09/2013 30/09/2013 0.352% 94                      687,269.08        -                          747,754,085.20                    687,269.08        44,421,908.16   -                          703,332,177.04                    

30/09/2013 31/12/2013 31/12/2013 0.351% 92                      630,888.96        -                          703,332,177.04                    630,888.96        45,479,349.88   -                          657,852,827.16                    

31/12/2013 31/03/2014 31/03/2014 0.423% 90                      695,679.36        -                          657,852,827.16                    695,679.36        45,098,430.28   -                          612,754,396.88                    

After PaymentsInterest Period Amount Accrued Before Payments Payments



CORDUSIO RMBS SECURITISATION S.r.l. - SERIES 2007 - CLASS A3 NOTES (ISIN IT 0004231244)

Interest

Start (included) End (excluded) Payment Date Coupon Days Interest Due Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal Interest Principal Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal

24/05/2007 28/09/2007 28/09/2007 4.313% 127                    11,237,503.56   -                          738,600,000.00                    11,237,503.56   -                     -                          738,600,000.00                    

